

Suit no. 206/2016

Sh. Mukesh Kumar Gupta V. Deep Kumar Gupta

15/01/2016

Instant suit which has been transferred by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in term of Delhi High Court (Amendment) Act 2015 is assigned to the court of undersigned. Let the same be checked and registered.

Pr.:- Sh. Harish Kumar, proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Kapil Goel, counsel for defendant.

Record reveals that defendant filed written statement on 10/04/2015.

Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff stated that copy of written statement has not been supplied till date.

Ld. counsel for defendant stated that he will supply the copy of written statement to the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. Matter adjourned.

Be put up for replication, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on 26/04/2016.

(RAVINDER SINGH)
Addl. District Judge (Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi. 15/01/2016.