

State Vs. Nitin FIR No. 631.2022 CHI/1771/2022

Present: Sh. Anuj Malik, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Nitin @ Mukesh not present (exemption applied).

An application for exemption from personal appearance of accused has been moved through his counsel. Heard. In view of the facts mentioned in the application, personal appearance of accused is exempted for today only. Now to come up on 22.5.2024 for appearance of accused as well as arguments on charge.

(Arvind Kumar)
CJM, Sonapat
UID No.HR0257
22.2.2024

Jyoti Rani