

11 CS 206/16

MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA Vs. DEEP KUMAR GUPTA

03.06.2025

Present:- Sh. Gulfam, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. R.K. Goyal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for D1.
Sh. Rajendra Gupta, Ld. Counsel for D2 with D2.
Sh. Vaibhav Mishra, Ld. Counsel for D3.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for D3 has shown the printout of the e-filing portal which shows that the WS was filed on 26.02.2025.

As per record, D3 was directed to file WS within stipulated period from 30.01.2025. The WS was filed on 25.02.2025 which is in stipulated period, therefore, WS of D3 is taken on record. Copy already supplied and same is duly acknowledged by Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

At this stage, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file replication to the WS of D3. Heard. Be filed within four weeks with an advance copy to the opposite party.

Parties are directed to file affidavit of admission-denial of documents and proposed issues on or before NDOH. Advance copy of the same be exchanged with each other ten days prior to next date of hearing.

Matter is adjourned.

Put up for A/D of documents and framing of issues on 18.08.2025.

Interim order to continue till NDOH.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/03.06.2025