

CS No. 206/16
Mukesh Kr. vs. Deep Kr.

18.08.2025

One of the Stenographer is on leave.

Present : Plaintiff in person.
None for D1.
D2 with Sh. Rajendra Gupta Ld. Counsel.
Sh. Harsh Verma Advocate for D3. (MOA filed.
Same be taken on record.)

Today, matter is listed for A/D of documents and framing of issues.

Replication not filed.

Steps not taken by the parties qua filing of affidavit of A/D and proposed issues in compliance of order dated 03.06.2025.

Parties are again directed to comply with the said directions for NDOH.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for admission-denial of documents and framing of issues 28.10.2025. NDOH is given as per convenience of the Ld. Counsels for the parties.

Interim Order to continue till NDOH.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/18.08.2025_(ch)