

23.02.2026

Present : Sh. Vishal Pandey Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff
with plaintiff.
Sh. Rajendra Gupta Ld. Counsel for D2 with D2.
None for D1 and D3.

Today, matter is listed for PE.

LOW filed by plaintiff on 10.12.2025. Same be taken
on record. Copy be supplied to the opposite party during the
course of the day against proper receipt.

No LOW filed by defendants. They are at liberty to
proceed as per law.

Steps not taken by plaintiff in compliance of order
dated 28.02.2025 qua filing of evidence affidavit.

Ld. proxy Counsel for plaintiff seeks some more time
to file evidence affidavit of PW. Heard. In the interest of
justice, opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to lead PE on
NDOH, failing which matter shall proceed in accordance with
law.

**To come up for PE on 09.06.2026. NDOH is given as
per convenience of the Ld. Counsels for the parties.**

Interim Order to continue till NDOH.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/23.02.2026